	ANNUAL REPORT



NATIONAL GREEN CORPS

Z.P.H.SCHOOL ……………………………………….REPORT 
FOR THE YEAR-2011-2012

1. SCHOOL	NAME				: Z.P.H.SCHOOL,
	PHONE				: 
2. HEAD MASTER/PRINCIPAL		: Sri.
	PHONE				:
3. TOTAL STUDENTS STRENGTH		:   BOYS : 	  GIRLS : 
TOTAL			:
4. MEDIUM OF INSTRUCTION		: TELUGU & ENGLISH
5. Email ADDRESS				:
6. NGC OFFICER				: 
7. CELL					: 
8. No.of  Students 				:  BOYS: 		GIRLS: 	
				
	TOTAL				: 

9. DDO BANK ACCOUNT NUMBER	: 


10. BANK NAME				: 


11. BANK BRANCH				: 


12. BANK CODE				: 


	ACTIVITIES



1. NUMBER OF NGC WEEKLY PARADES DONE		: 20

2. NUMBER OF MONTHLY REPORTS DONE		: 

3. NO.OF CAMPUS HYGIENE ACTIVITIES
 CONDUCTED 				: 

4. NO.OF TREES PLANTED					: 12

5. NO.OF GREEN DAYS OBSERVED			: 10

6. PARTICIPATION						:


	A. GUARD OF HONOUR			:

	B. SCHOOL					: 

	C. DIVISION					:

	D. DISTRICT					:

	E. STATE LEVEL				:


7. PARTICIPATION IS 
FEBRUARY 28 INTERACTION			: YES 

8. ACTIVITIES IN THE CAMPUS
     (Give full details)			:

	a. RAIN WATER HARVESTING		: YES

	b. BIODIVERSITY AUDIT AND 
                    SCHOOL PLANTATION			:

c.SANITATION				: YES

d. SEGREGATION OF WASTE		:

e. WASTE AUDIT					: REPOT ENCLOSED

f. ENERGE AUDIT					: REPOT  ENCLOSED
 
g. WATER AUDIT					: REPOT ENCLOSED

h. ANY OTHER ACTIVITY(SPECIFY)		:  
9. FIELD VISIT DETAILS					: 
10. SEMINARS ORGANISED (GIVE DETAILS		
11. ATTACH A SAPARATE SHEET 
IF NECESSARY					:
12. AWARDS RECEIVED IF ANY				: 
13. YOUR EXPERIENCE IN NGC				: ONE YEAR	


     N.G.C. OFFICER					HEAD MASTER
		

					NAME :

					SEAL 	:




	20 WEEKS PARADE SHEDULE



	Period
	Date
	Schedule

	1.
	
	Importance of Environment discipline introduction of parade & time management 

	2.
	
	File formation of cadets to In-threes

	3.
	
	Practice of warm-up & stretch Exercises

	4.
	
	Importance of personal health & hygiene

	5.
	
	Practice of “SAVADHAN” & “VIAHRAM”

	6.
	
	Practice of turnings(Right & Left)

	7.
	
	Practice of turnings (About Turn)

	8
	
	Practice of Standing March

	9.
	
	Practice of Halt & stand at ease

	10.
	
	Leadership qualities  

	11.
	
	Band practice 

	12.
	
	Practice of salutes

	13.
	
	Practice of falling out

	14.
	
	Practice of “SAVADHAN”,“VIAHRAM”, turnings(Right, Left & About Turn).

	15.
	
	Practice of Open order march & Close order march

	16.
	
	Practice of cadets setting from right side dressing

	17.
	
	Practice of Slow March

	18.
	
	Practice of marching In-threes

	19.
	
	Band Practice on the track

	20.
	
	Practice of God of honour pared with band party





     N.G.C. OFFICER					HEAD MASTER
Z.P.H.School,	 Z.P.H.School, 


	BUDGET OF NGC AMOUNT FOR THE YEAR: 2011-2012



	Period
	Date
	Expenses

	1.
	
	100/-

	2.
	
	100/-

	3.
	
	100/-

	4.
	
	100/-

	5.
	
	100/-

	6.
	
	100/-

	7.
	
	100/-

	8
	
	100/-

	9.
	
	100/-

	10.
	
	100/-

	11.
	
	100/-

	12.
	
	100/-

	13.
	
	100/-

	14.
	
	100/-

	15.
	
	100/-

	16.
	
	100/-

	17.
	
	100/-

	18.
	
	100/-

	19.
	
	100/-

	20.
	
	100/-

	TOTAL
	2000/-

	NGC OFFFICER HONORARIUM
	500/-

	GRAND TOTAL
	2500/-




     N.G.C. OFFICER					HEAD MASTER
Z.P.H.School,                                                   Z.P.H.School,

